Group if the effective funding cost and/or interest income forgone to the Company attributable

to every purchased share is lower than the EPS of the TCMH Group and vice versa.

(e) Dividends

Assuming the Proposed Share Buy-Back is implemented in full and the dividend quantum is

maintained at historical levels, the share repurchase will have the effect of increasing the

dividend rate of TCMH as a result of a decrease in the number of shares in TCMH which are

entitled to participate in the dividends. For the financial year ended 31 December 2011,

TCMH declared an interim dividend of 12% less income tax and proposed a final dividend of

12% less income tax.

 (f) Substantial shareholders’ and directors’ shareholdings

The effects of the share repurchase on the shareholdings of substantial shareholders and

Directors based on the Register of Substantial Shareholders and the Register of Directors’

Shareholdings respectively as at 31 March 2012 are as follows:

 <----------------------------------------------No. of TCMH Shares held---------------------------------------->

 Before the Proposed Share Buy-Back After the Proposed Share Buy-Back

Substantial Shareholders

Direct % Indirect  % Direct % Indirect %

TCC 252,276,940 38.64 49,447,450 7.57(1) 252,276,940 41.71 49,447,450 8.18(1)

EPF 49,485,100 7.58 - - 49,485,100 8.18 - -

Nissan Motor Co, Ltd 37,333,324 5.72 - - 37,333,324 6.17 - -

Dato’ Tan Heng Chew 21,909,462 3.36 312,677,990 47.90(2) 21,909,462 3.62 312,677,990 51.70(2)

Tan Eng Soon - - 315,633,990 48.35(3) - - 315,633,990 52.19(3)

Tan Kheng Leong 200,000 0.03 301,724,390 46.22(4) 200,000 0.03 301,724,390 49.89(4)

Directors

Dato’ Tan Heng Chew 21,909,462 3.36 320,257,380 49.06(5) 21,909,462 3.62 320,257,380 52.95(5)

Tan Eng Soon - - 315,633,990 48.35(3) - - 315,633,990 52.19(3)

Dato’ Ng Mann Cheong  - - 120,000 0.02(6) - - 120,000 0.02(6)

Dato’ Haji Kamaruddin @

Abas bin Nordin

4,992 -(7) - - 4,992 -(7) - -

Seow Thiam Fatt 60,000 0.01 - - 60,000 0.01 - -

Siew Kah Toong - - - - - - - -

 - 5 -

Notes:

(1) Indirect interest held through HSBC Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd Exempt AN for HSBC (Malaysia) Trustee Berhad (“HSBC

Trustee”) (as to voting rights only).

(2) Deemed interest by virtue of interests in TCC and Wealthmark Holdings Sdn Bhd (“WH”) pursuant to Section 6A of the Act.

(3) Deemed interest by virtue of interests in TCC, WH and Lung Ma Investments Pte Ltd (“LMI”) pursuant to Section 6A of the Act.

(4) Deemed interest by virtue of interest in TCC pursuant to Section 6A of the Act.

(5) Deemed interest by virtue of interests in TCC and WH pursuant to Section 6A of the Act and interests of spouse and children by virtue